

# भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सङ्क परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

#### National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (राजस्थान) /Regional Office (Rajasthan)

एफ-120, जनपथ, श्याम नगर, जयपुर-302019 F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019

No: NHAI/18013/1/2020-ROJ/Permission-Laying OFC/BSNL/72/NH-48 km 342.072 to 382.04/4494 Date: 11.03.2021

#### INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub.: Application for grant of ROW permission to lay OFC along NH-08 (48) for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo Km, 342+075 to 382+040 (LHS), Total 40,00 Km, length in the state of Rajasthan by BSNL - reg.

(i) Divisional Engineer, Telecom Project, Udaipur letter no. DE/TP/UPR/NHAI Permission/2020-21 Ref.: dated 24.10.2020.

(ii) PD, PIU-Udaipur letter no. NHAI/UDA/UR-OFC/NH-48/U-R/2228 dt. 19.02.2021.

Sir,

It is to inform all concern that Divisional Engineer, Telecom Project, Udaipur vide letter under reference (i) has submitted a proposal for grant of ROW permission to lay OFC along NH-08 (48) for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo Km. 342+075 to 382+040 (LHS), Total 40.00 Km, length in the state of Rajasthan by BSNL to this office vide letter under reference (ii) for approval of the Competent Authority.

- The proposal is regarding permission for grant of ROW permission to lay OFC along NH-08 (48) for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo Km. 342+075 to 382+040 (LHS), Total 40.00 Km. length in the state of Rajasthan by BSNL.
- As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest).
- In view of the above, the comments/objections of affected public is hereby invited with reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11 .2016 due to lay OFC along NH-08 (48) for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo Km. 342+075 to 382+040 (LHS), Total 40.00 Km. length in the state of Rajasthan by BSNL. The objections/comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 11.04.2021, beyond due date, no comments/objections will be accepted.

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur National Highways Authority of India, F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019, Tel: 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email: rojaipur@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAI, RO, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

Yours faithfully,

दुरभाष /Tel : 0141-2292049

फैक्स /Fax : 0141-2292049

र्डमेल /Eail : rojaipur@nhai.org

: 0141-2292054

(Kuldeep Songara)

DGM (Tech.)

Copy to: (i) Web Admn., NHAI, HQ, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI's website [web-admin@nhai.org]

(ii) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in]

(iii) PD, PIU-Udaipur: for information.

(iv) Divisional Engineer, Telecom Project, Udaipur: for information.



# भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

# **National Highways Authority of India**

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, उदयपुर, प्लाट नं.465, सरस डेयरी के पास, गोवर्द्धन विलास, उदयपुर (राज.) 313001 Project Implementation Unit, Udaipur, Plot No. 465, Near Saras Dairy, Goverdhan Villas, Udaipur (Raj.) 313001 दरभाष/Phone :(0294) 2980801, 2980802 ई-मेल/Email: uda@nhai.org





19.02.2021

NHAI/UDR/UR -OFC/NH-48/U-R/ 222 8.

The CGM (T) cum Regional Officer, National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office, F-120 - Janpath, Shyam Nagar JAIPUR - 302019

Sub: Application for grant of ROW permission to lay optical Fiber Cable along NH-08 for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo (Chainage 342+075 to Km 382 +040) total 40.00 Km in the state of Rajasthan.

Ref: (i) M/s. BSNL letter No. DE/TP/UPR/NHAI Permission/2020-21 dated 24.10.2020

(ii) This office letter No. NHAI/UDR/UR -OFC/2020/1308 dated 11.11.2020

(iii) M/s. CEG letter No.CEG/IE/TL/NH-8/2020-21/2062 dated 15.01.2021

(iv) This office letter No. NHAI/UDR/UR -OFC/NH-48/2020/1854 dated 19.01.2021

Sir,

The subjected proposal of M/s. BSNL received vide letter reference (i) above has been examined by Independent Engineer M/s. CEG Ltd. The Engineer vide letter CEG/IE/TL/NH-8/2020-21/2062 dated 15.01.2021 has intimated that the proposal confirms to the MoRTH guidelines requirement. This office vide letter cited (iv) above dated 19.01.2021 has requested to the applicant for depositing the License Fee/Lease rentals applicable as per Ministry guideline No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 through Bharatkosh Portal (www.Bharatkosh.gov.in) in the name of RPAO (Regional Pay account Officer) MoRTH, Jaipur as per MoRTH Circular dated 09.08.2018 and provide copy of the receipt of amounting to Rs. 8,21,868/- as per calculation sheet attached.

Subsequently, M/s. BSNL has submitted the following:

- a) Licensee fee: M/s. BSNL has deposited lease amount of Rs. 8,21,868/- through Bharatkosh.gov.in vide transaction Ref No2501210005167 dated 25.01.2021.
- b) Bank Guarantee: M/s. BSNL has submitted Bank Guarantee No. A10GPGE210225001 dated 25.01.2021 amounting to Rs. 40,00,000/- vilid upto 23.01.2022 issued by Canara Bank, Sansad Marg, New Delhi towards execution of subjected Optical Fibre Cable in a length of 40 Km in favour of Project Director, NHAI, Udaipur (copy enclosed). The confirmation for issuance of above bank Guarantee has been obtained through Canara Bank (SFMS) on 15.02.2021.

The proposal has been examined by IE as well as this office in line with MoRTH Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016 and MoRTH RO letter No. RW/JAI/RJ/ PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL dated 16.03.2017 and found in order.

In view of the above, it is recommended to accord necessary permission to M/s. BSNL to lay the OFC along NH-48 against their aforementioned proposal.

> (Lokesh Singh Purohit) General Manager (Tech.)

Project Director

Yours faithfully

Encl: two copies of proposal & copy of BG.



# भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

# National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, उदयपुर, प्लाट नं.465, सरस डेयरी के पास, गोवर्द्धन विलास, उदयपुर (राज.) 313001 Project Implementation Unit, Udalpur, Plot No. 465, Near Saras Dairy, Goverdhan Villas, Udalpur (Raj.) 313001 दरभाष/Phone :(0294) 2980801, 2980802 ई-मेल/Email: uda@nhai.org





#### CERTIFICATE

Sub: Application for grant of ROW permission to lay optical Fiber Cable along NH-08 for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo (Chainage 342+075 to Km 382 +040) total 40.00 Km in the state of Rajasthan..

- (i) Undersigned has examined the proposal of the applicant for laying of optical Fiber Cable along NH-08 for NOFN Project from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabdeo (Chainage 342+075 to Km 382 +040) total 40.00 Km in the state of Rajasthan and confirm that the standard conditions issued vide Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016 has been followed.
- (ii) It is certified that any other location of utility line would be extremely difficult and unreasonable costly and installation of utility line within ROW will not adversely affect the design, stability & traffic safety of the highway nor the likely future improvement such as widening of the carriageway, easing of curve etc.
- (iii) I will ensure supervision of the work of laying of utility and ensure that the defects in road portion after laying of utility are corrected.
- (iv) I will notify/forfeit the BG for claims for damages done/disruption in working, if any.
- (v) I will ensure that proposed permission in entered the register of records.
- (vi) The record of previous approval, if any has been considered and copy of same is enclosed with the proposal.

(Lokesh Singh Rajpurohit) General Manager (Tech.) Project Director

O/o Sr. General Manager Project 2nd Floor BSNL T.E. building Court Choraha Udaipur-313001

Ph.: +91-294-2410002,



भारत ब्रॉडबैंड नेटवर्क लिमिटेड (भारतं सरकार का उपक्रम)

BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED (A Govt. Of India Enterprises)

GM/BBNL/UDP/RoW-NHAI(UDP)/2020-21/

Date: 03.02.2021

To.

The Project Director, NHAI PIU - Udaipur (Raj.)

Subject: Regarding submission of Original PBG amounting Rs. Forty Lakhs (Rs 40,000,00.00, BG No. A10GPGE210225001 dated 25.01.2021, issued by Canara Bank. ND), & hard copy of Receipt of deposition of Rs 8,21,868.00 (Transaction Ref. No. 2501210005167 Dated 25/01/2021) in BHARATKOSH to grant permission to lay OFC under "BharatNet" Project of Gol.

Ref: Your office letter no. NHAI/UDR/UR-OFC/NH-48/2020/1854 Dated 19.01.2021

With ref. to above subject the Original PBG amounting Rs. Forty Lakh ( Rs 40,000,00.00, BG No. A10GPGE210225001 dated 25.01.2021, issued by Canara Bank. ND), & hard copy of Receipt of deposition of Rs 8,21,868 (Transaction Ref. No. 2501210005167 Dated 25/01/2021) in BHARATKOSH are hereby deposited to your good office for further processing & issuance of Permission to lay OFC along NH-08 (40 Kms along NH, from Chainage Km Stone no. 342+075Km to 382+040) under prestigious BharatNet Project of Gol.

This is for your kind information and grant of RoW permission at the earliest pl..

CS SHARMA 03.12-21 Sr. G.M. PROJECT

BBNL (Project) वरिष्ठ महाप्रबन्धक (परियोजना)

Bharat Broadband Network Ltd. UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)

Encl: As above (by hand)





# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

# Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

#### e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL35815752705337T-

25-Jan-2021-12:26 PM-

IMPACC (IV) di740903/DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DEDL74090374357915430792T

CANARA BANK

Article Bank Guarant

Not Applicable

CANARA BANK

CANARA BANK

CANARA BANK

(One Hundred only)





----Please write or type below this line\_\_\_

#### BANK GUANRANTEE

The Project Director, National Highway Authority of India Project Implementation Unit-Udaipur

Rajasthan

BG No: A10GPGE210225001

Date: 25.01.2021

For Canara, Bank

< प्रबन्धक / Manage

संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली / Sansad Marg, New Com

#### Statutory Alert:

- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

  2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

  3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

BG No: A10GPGE210225001

Date: 25.01.2021

While the Senior GM ( Project), Bharat Broadband Network Limited, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, BSNL Telephone Exch. Bldg., T.E. Bldg BSNL, Court Choraha, Udaipur -313001 (hereinafter referred to as BBNL) sought permission to lay 40 mm PLB pipe & underground optical fibre cable in the area (40 Kms along NH-08, from Chainage 342+075 to km 382 +040, from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabhdeo) falling under the Project Director, National Highway Project Implementation Unit-Udaipur (here in after referred to as 'Principal'), who has agreed to accord permission to lay the underground cable subject to signing of an agreement and submission of performance Bank Guarantee for fulfilment of conditions of the agreement.

Now, at the request of BBNL, we CANARA BANK, a body corporate constituted under the Banking companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act 1970, having its Head Office at 112 J G Road Bangalore 560002 and represented by its branch office at CANARA BANK, Parliament Street Branch, Jeevan Bharti Building, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 (herein after referred to as "the Bank" which expression shall, unless it be, repugnant to the subject or context thereof include its successors and assigns) undertake to pay to the principal an amount not exceeding Rs. 40,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty Lakh only) against any loss or damages caused to or suffered by the Principal, by reason of any breach of the terms and conditions contained in the said agreement.

- 2. We CANARA BANK do here by undertake to pay the amount due and payable under this guarantee without any demur, merely on a written demand from the principal stating that amount claimed is on account of making good the executed trench to lay 40 mm PLB pipe & underground optical fibre cable in the area (along NH-08, from Chainage 342+075 to km 382 +040, from Barapal Telephone Exchange to Rishabhdeo, Distt Udaipur), on OFC route by proper filling and compaction, so as to restore the land in the same condition as it was before digging the trench, debris/loose earth produced due to execution of trenching. However, our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted to Rs. 40,00,000.00/- (Rupees Forty Lacs only).
- 3. We CANARA BANK Undertake to pay to the principal an amount limited to Rs. 40,00,000/(Rupees Forty Lacs only), so demanded not withstanding any dispute or disputes raised by BBNL in any suit or proceeding pending before any court or tribunal relating thereto, our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal. The payment so made by us under this Bank Guarantee shall be a valid discharge of our liability for payment there under and BBNL shall have no claim against us for making such payment.
- 4. We CANARA BANK further agree that the guarantee here in contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken for the performance of the said agreement and that it shall be continued to be enforceable till all the dues of the principal under or by virtue of the said agreement have been fully paid and its claim satisfied or discharged or till the principal certifies that the terms and conditions of the said agreement have been fully and properly carried out by the said BBNL and accordingly discharges this guarantee or till 24.01.2022, whichever is earlier. Unless a demand or claim under this guarantee is received by us in writing on or before twelve months from the date of issue i.e. On or before 24.01.2022, we shall be discharged from our liabilities under this guarantee thereafter.
- 5. This guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the BBNL.

अधिकार Office प्रबन्धक / Manager संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली / Sansad Marg, New Delhi

Date: 25.01.2021

- 6. We, CANARA BANK, lastly undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency except the previous consent of the principal in writing.
- 7. This guarantee shall be operatable at our branch at Udaipur Branch from whom confirmation regarding the issue of this guarantee or extension/ renewal thereof shall be made available on demand. In the contingency of this guarantee being invoked and payment there under claimed, the said branch shall accept such invocation letter and make payment of amounts so demanded under the said invocation.
- 8. "The bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) platform & shall invariably send en advice of this bank Guarantee to the designed bank of NHAI obtaining details thereof from NHAI".

This Bank Guarantee is required to be sent to PD PIU- Udaipur Bank through SFMS as under:-

S No.	Particulars	Details
1 .	Name of Beneficiary	National Highways Authority of India
2	Name of Bank	CANARA Bank
3	Account No.	0169201103054
4	IFSC Code	CNRB0000169

Notwithstanding anything contained herein:

- Our liability under this guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty (i) Lakh only).
- (ii) This Bank guarantee shall be valid upto 23.01.2022.
- (iii) We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee if, and only, if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 23.01.2022.

Dated the 25th Day of January, 2021.

For CANARA BANK

रा बेक / For Canara Bank

Signature of Ser प्रबन्धक / Mahager Name मार्ग, नई दिल्ली / Sansad Marg, New Delhi

प्रबन्धक / Manager

सजिता एस SUJITHA.S. अधिकारी / Officer

SP No.: 54858

अशोक कमार यादव Ashok Kumar Yadav वरिष्ठ प्रयन्थक/Senior Manager . एस.पी.न/S.P. No. 47845



# bharatkosh.gov.in

Government of India Receipt Portal

# RECEIPT

Transaction Ref. No. 2501210005167

Dated: Jan 25 2021 2:42PM

with Received from M/S. BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED

Dated Jan 25 2021 2:42PM the sum of INR 821868 (Eight Lakhs Twenty-One Transaction Ref. No. 2501210005167

License fee for laying of utility services, , 40 KMS ALONG NH-08, FROM CHAINAGE 342+075 TO KM 382+040.

Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight Only ) through Internet based Online

payment in the account of

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature

is required for the purpose of authentication

Printed On: 27-01-2021 06:45:32

Courtesy -- Controller General of Accounts

#### CHECK-LIST

Guidelines for processing the proposal for laying of Utility line in the land along National highways vested with NHAI/PWD/BRO.

#### General Information

- Name and Address of the Applicant/Agency : Divisional Engineer Telecom Project
   Udaipur
- 2. National Highway No.: 08
- 3. State: Rajasthan
- Location: (1) From Barapal Telephone Exchange (Chainage KM 342+075) to Rishabdeo (Chainage KM 382+040)
- 5.Chainage in km : 342.075 KM to 382.040KM (including one crossing 100 M)
- 6. Length in m : 40000 Mtrs
- 7. Width of available ROW in both : 60 Meter (30Meter on both side of road)
- 8. Side of NH: Left Side (Left or right side of NH towards increasing chainage/km direction)
- 9. Name of Highway Authority of NHAI/PWD/BRO : NHAI

10. Highway Administration address:-

Project Director

National Highways Authority of India Project Implementation Unit, Udaipur

Divisional Engineer
Telecom Project
Ith Floor Main Eyeb, Buildi

4th Floor Main Exch. Building

Udaipur (Raj.) 313001

in i

S.No	o. Item	Measurement Observations as		Whether
		Per site conditions		with  MORT  Norms
1	Details of already laid utility service if any	,	Enclosed	
2	Whether up gradation of the stretch in near future is proposed not			
	(a) If yes, provision of utility adversely affect the plan of up gradation		Not affect plan of up-gradation	
3	Laying of the utility service along the National Highways.		2,	
3.1	Location of proposed utility service along the stretch.	close to the extreme edge of the ROW.	Utility Duct/beyond the toe line of the embankment and drains, and close to the extreme edge of the ROW.	
3.2	Depth of top of utility service from ground level	1.65M	0.6 meter	
3.3	Mechanism for crossing water channel	HDD	Through utility duct((ifprovision exists) or beneath the bed of water channel	
3.4	Whether ROW is restricted in this stretch	NO		
3.4.1	If yes, whether provision of land acquisition is required to lay utility			
	(a)If yes, whether undertaking for land acquisition along with relevant L.A. details has been furnished			
	Width of concrete duct, if utility services are proposed to be laid in concrete ducts	-	Not less than one lane	
	Laying of utility services across the NH	Yes		
	Whether Existing drainage structures is allowed to carry the utility lines	20)	Not to be allowed	

Project Director
National Highways Authority of India.
Project Implementation Unit, Udaipur Divisional Engineer
Telecom Project

4th Floor Main Exch. Building Udaipur (Raj.) 313001

4.2	Proposed crossing of utility service	Perpendicular to NH	Perpendicular to NH
4.3	Type of casing pipe/conduct carrying the utility line	HDPE Pipe	
4.4	Whether ends of the casing/conduit pipe are sealed from the outside	Sealed	Sealed
4.5	Length of casing/conduit pipe crossing NH	60Mtr	Extend from drain to drain in cuts and toe to toe of slop in the fills
4.6	Depth of top of the casing/conduit pipe	1.65 Mtr	At least 1.2m below the top of sub grade
4.7	Crossing method in case of CC pavement	HDD	Only boring method (HDD)
4.8	Horizontal and vertical clearances in case utilities are allowed overhead,	(#)	In accordance with IRC Codes.
5	Document/Drawing enclosed with the proposal	Yes	
5.1	Cross-Section showing the size of trench for open trenching method	Enclosed	Enclosed, if applicable
	(a)Trench width	By HDD method&open trench 40mm diameter HDPE PLB pipe to be pull	More than 30 cm and less than 60 cm wider than the outer diameter of the utility pipe
	(b)Filling of trench	As per ministry guideline	As per Ministry guidelines vide letter No. RW/NH- 34044/29/2015/S&R (R) Dated 22.11.2016
	(c)Location of trench	Extreme edge of the ROW	Extreme edge of the ROW
5.2	Cross section showing the size of pit and location of conduit for HDD method	Enclosed	Enclosed ,if applicable
5.3	Strip plan/Route Plan showing utility line, chainage, width of ROW, distance of proposed utility from the edge of ROW, Important mile stone, intersection, cross	Enclosed	Enclosed

Project Director
National Highways Authority of India
Project Implementation Unit, Udaip Divisional Engineer
Telecom Project

4th Floor Main Exch. Building Udaipur (Raj.) 313001

	drainage works etc.		
5.4	Plan and profile drawing of stretch showing cross section of road at 20 m distance along with ROW and proposed utility	Enclosed	Enclosed
6	Methodology for laying of utility line	Enclosed(by HDD method and open trench)	Enclosed
7	Draft License Agreement is as per Ministry guideline vide letterNo.RW/NH-34044/29/2015 S&R(R)dated 22.11.2016 and signed by two witness	Enclosed	Enclosed
8	License fees in Favor of MoRTH RPAO Jaipur	Calculation of License fee enclosed, License fee will be deposit on receipt the confirmation of License fee amount.	As per Ministry vide circular No. RE/NH- 33044/29/2015/S&R(R)dated 22.11.2016
9	Whether Bank Guarantee has been obtained	BG Performa enclosed , BG will be submit after confirmation of amount from NHAL.	As per Ministry vide circular No. RE/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R ( R)dated 22.11.2016
	(a)If yes, whether confirmation of BG has been obtained as per MoRTH/NHAI Guidelines		-
10	Affidavit /Undertaking from the Applicant for		
10.1	Undertaking for not to damage other existing utility, If damaged then to pay the losses to either to Morth/NHAI or to the concerned agency	Enclosed	Enclosed
10.2	Undertaking for renewal of Bank Guarantees and when asked by NHAI/MoRTH	Enclosed	Enclosed
10.3	Undertaking for confirming all standard condition of MoRTH /nhai	Enclosed	Enclosed

Project Director

National Highways Authority of India

Project Implementation Unit, Udaipur Telecom Project

4th Floor Main Exch. Building

Udaipur (Raj.) 313001

	GUIDELINES		
10.4	Undertaking for shifting of utility as and when asked by MoRTH/NHAI within a month at their own cost	Enclosed	Enclosed
10.5	Undertaking for indemnity against all damages and claims	Enclosed	Enclosed
10.6	Undertaking for management of traffic movement during laying of utility line without hampering the traffic	Enclosed	Enclosed
10.7	Undertaking that if any claim is raised by the concessionaire/contractor then the same has to be paid by the applicant	Enclosed	Enclosed
8	Undertaking that the applicant has obtained various safety clearances from the representative authorities such as directorate of Electricity, chief controller of Explosives, Petroleum and Explosive safety organization, Oil Industry Safty Directorate, state/central pollution Control Board and any other statutory clearances applicable Administration	Enclosed	Enclosed

The Right the Way (ROW) of the National Highway available at the proposed location from the center line of divider carriageway is (----)m from center of ROW to edge of ROW towards proposed utility.

The above particulars along with the drawing and documents have verified and certified as correct as per prevailing site conditions.

(Name Designation and Signaturiscontingineer Telecom Project

authorized Representative of 905 Main Exch. Building Udaipur (Raj.) 313001

Project Director
National Highways Authority of India
(NaProject Simplementation Signature prof

concerned field authority of

NHAI/PWD/BRO)

amp